For Uploading on Website



## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Puneet Mohan Sharma

Additional District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

SUKHBIR KAUR TOOR WIFE OF DAVINDER SINGH TOOR RESIDENT OF 6935, 128<sup>th</sup> STREET, SURREY CANADA THROUGH HER SPECIAL ATTORNEY HARJINDER SINGH SON OF SURJIT SINGH, RESIDENT OF 2040 A, SECTOR 41-C, CHANDIGARH

..... Appellant/ Plaintiff

LAKHBIR SINGH S/O INDERBIR SINGH THROUGH HIS LRS SH. AMANVEER SINGH S/O LAKHBIR SINGH R/O VILLAGE USMAN SHAHEED, TEHSIL DASUYA, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR AND OTHERS

Vs.

..... RESPONDENTS

Appeal against the judgment and decree dated 21-11-2019 passed by the court of Ms. Ekta Sahota, PCS, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur in Civil Suit CIS No. 685/2013 titled as "Sukhbir Kaur Vs Lakhbir Singh & others' whereby the learned Lower Court has wrongly and illegally dismissed the suit of the plaintiff/ appellant

> CNR No. PBHO01-002757-2020 Next Date:- 03-07-2023

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

 LAKHBIR SINGH S/O INDERBIR / INDERBIR SINGH THROUGH HIS LRS SH. AMANVEER SINGH SON OF LAKHBIR SINGH R/O USMAAN SHAHEED , THESIL DASUYA, DISTT. HOSHIARUR
PRITBIR SINGH S/O INDERBIR/ INDERBIR SINGH
KULDIP KAUR D/O INDERBIR/ INDERBIR SINGH
INDERBIR SINGH @ INDERVIR SINGH S/O LATE SHIVDEV SINGH THROUGH HIS LRS. i.e. DEFEDANTS NO.2 AND 3 RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE USMAN SHAHEED, TEHSIL DASUYA, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR
JASVIR SINGH S/O JAIMAL SINGH
PRABJIT KAUR WIFE OF DEEPINDER SINGH '
BALJIT KAUR WIFE OF DEEPINDER SINGH ALL RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE USMAN SHAHEED, TEHSIL DASUYA, DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR

To,

The Manager INDIAN EXPRESS.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **03-07-2023 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 24-05-2023.

Additional District and Sessions Judge